United States Environmental Protection Agenc

REGION 8 Drinking Water Contact List 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver Colorado 80202

Direct Dial: (303) 312-XXXX  Email to send results: RSDWU@epa.gov  Phone: 1-(800) 227-8917 / Fax (303) 312-7517 Website: https://www.epa.gov/region8-waterops

Color codes:

Guajardo, Andrea Trujillo
Parker, Rob

Tourney, Seth

Partnerships & Data

Section Supervisor
Section Supervisor

Section Supervisor

Field Services & Tribal

Section/Rule

Partnerships & Data
Field Services & Tribal

Rule Implementation

Rule Implementation

Phone / Email

(303) 312-6454
(303) 312-6664
(303) 312-6579

Guajardo.Andrea@epa.gov
Parker.Robert@epa.gov
Tourney.Seth@epa.gov

Backman, Greg
Bedell, Emily
Bellamy, Diana

Bertelmann, Bolor

Brakke, Colby (SD Field
Office)

Buswell, David
Copeland, Michael

Crosby, Jake
DeSantis, Pamela
Droddy, J.D.
Faliskie, Bryce

Falk, Megan (MT Field
Office)

Furness, Ellen
Gassie, Lucien
Harris, Jamie
Hoffman, Evelyn

Hult, Laura

Hutchinson, Marcella
Kodiyan, Sijo

Langenfeld, Matthew

Technical Assistant SEE*

Water Infrastructure Specialist

Technical Assistant SEE*

Environmental Scientist
Environmental Engineer
EPA Student Intern

Environmental Engineer

Environmental Engineer
Technical Assistant SEE*
Technical Assistant SEE*
Environmental Scientist
Physical Scientist
Technical Assistant SEE*
Environmental Engineer
Physical Scientist

EPA Student Intern

Technical Assistant SEE*

Physical Scientist
IT Specialist

Environmental Engineer

Disinfection Byproducts Rule Support
Aircraft Drinking Water Rule
Revised Total Coliform Rule Support

Lead & Copper Compliance Rule

Tribal Technical Assistance, Tribal Sanitary Surveys
Special Projects

Wyoming Sanitary Survey, Water Emergency Response

Surface Water Treatment, Filter Backwash Recycling Rule
Wyoming Contacts Technical Support

Surface Water Treatment Rules, Significant Deficiencies

AWIA R8 Water Security Program Coordinator, State Oversight: ND, UT.
Cybersecurity, Operator Certification, Capacity Development

Tribal Technical & Compliance, Tribal Sanitary Surveys

Data Team Support

Wyoming Sanitary Survey

Revised Total Coliform, Ground Water, Triggered Monitoring Rule
Special Projects

Chemical Rules (10C, SOC, VOC), Nitrate, Radionuclides Rule

Source Water Protection, Sole Source Aquifer, Ground Water, Surface
Water

Data Management, Editor in Chief of Region 8 Drinking Water
Website

Significant Deficiency Corrective Actions

(303) 312-6154 Bachman.Gregory@epa.gov

(303) 312-6269
(303) 312-6244
(303) 312-6233
(605) 945-1199
(303) 312-7004
(303) 312-6836
(303) 312-6389
(303) 312-6178
(303) 312-6172

(303) 312-6651

(406) 457-5041
(303) 312-6364
(720) 987-4598
(303) 312-6072
(303) 312-7039
(303) 312-6820

(303) 312-6753 Hutchinson.Marcella@epa.gov

(303) 312-6679

(303) 312-6284 Langenfeld.Matthew@epa.gov

Bedell.Emily@epa.gov
Bellamy.Diana@epa.gov

Bertleman.Bolor@epa.gov
Brakke.Colby@epa.gov
Buswell.David@epa.gov
Copeland.Michael@epa.gov

Crosby.Jake@epa.gov
Desantis.Pamela@epa.gov

Droddey.Jd@epa.gov
Faliskie.Bryce@epa.gov
Falk.Megan@epa.gov

Furness.Ellen@epa.gov
Gassie.Lucian@epa.gov
Harris.Jamie@epa.gov
Hoffman.Evelyn@epa.gov
Hult.Laura@epa.gov

Kodiyan.Sijo@epa.gov

Regulatory Oversight Coordinator
(Inventory)

(303) 312-6533
Mendrala.Angela@epa.gov

(303) 312-6084 Minter.Jill@epa.gov

Mendrala, Angela Regulatory Oversite, PWS Inventory, Treatment/Source Changes

Minter, Jill Environmental Protection Specialist Lead Service Line Coordinator

Mlachak, Shirley Environmental Protection Specialist SDWIS/State Database Manager SDWIS/Fed Regional Coordinator (303) 312-6061 Mlachak.Shirley@epa.gov

Morgan, Ronald Technical Assistant SEE* Correspondence and Records Management (303) 312-6332 Morgan.Ronald@epa.gov

Morrison, Kendra Physical Scientist 10C, SOC, VOC, Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (303) 312-6145 Morrison.Kendra@epa.gov

Ohman, Claire Technical Assistant SEE* Lead and Copper Technical Support (303) 312-6578 Ohman.Claire@epa.gov

Lead and Copper Action Level Exceedance, Corrosion Control Source,

Treatment Change (303) 312-6876 Ransom.Chelsea@epa.gov

Ransom, Chelsea Environmental Engineer

Roberts, Donna Technical Assistant SEE* Wyoming Inventory Technical Support (303) 312-6371 Roberts.Donna@epa.gov

Sams, Wendy Technical Assistant SEE* LSLI Team Support (303) 312-7841 Sams.Wendy@epa.gov

Shalkey, Jane Technical Assistant SEE* Revised Total Coliform Rule Support (303) 312-6132 Shalkey.Jane@epa.gov

Acting Radionuclides, Nitrates, Consumer Confidence Report (CCR)

h: P i
Sharma, Pragati Rule

SDWA Rule Manager (303) 312-7285 Sharma.Pragati@epa.gov

Shulman, Joy Technical Assistant SEE* Revised Total Coliform Rule Support (303) 312-6074 Shulman.Joy@epa.gov

Smith, Bailey Life Scientist Disinfection Byproducts, Chlorine Residual Monitoring Rule (303) 312-6940 Smith.Bailey@epa.gov

St. Clair, Kyle Physical Scientist Wyoming Liaison (303) 312-6791 StClair.Kyle@epa.gov

Van Houghton, Brett Environmental Engineer Wyoming Sanitary Survey Specialist (303) 312-6593 Vanhoughton.Brett@epa.gov

Drinking Water Emerging Contaminants Coordinator. PFAS Co-Rule State

Environmental Scientist Oversight: CO, MT, SD.

Ward, Karen (303) 312-6449 Ward.Karen@epa.gov

Wenzel, Erica Physical Scientist LSLI Wyoming Coordinator, Rule (303) 312-6411 Wenzel.Erica@epa.gov

Williams, Lori Technical Assistant SEE* Sanitary Survey Technical Support (303) 312-6479 Williams.Lori@epa.gov

Zarooq, Motaz Environmental Engineer Tribal Liaison (303) 312-6780 Zarooq.Motaz@epa.gov

*SEE — Senior Environmental employee (Grantee) Last Updated: 09/02/2025



